

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

142

MAIN CASE NO: WP No.18027 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
.	27.01.2025	<u>BSB, J</u> The learned Assistant Government Pleader for Irrigation represented that as the matters involved huge amount of money above Rs.50,00,000/-, a detailed counter is required and therefore, one more last chance may be given to file counter. The learned counsel representing the petitioner opposed to grant any further time. However, the matter is adjourned to 10.02.2025, as a last chance on the same earlier conditional direction. <u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u> PNV	