

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.18027 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	24-03-2025	<u>JS,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the entire works were completed and the final bills were sent to the 4th respondent for approval. He further submits that the bills were sent for release of amounts, for which a CMFS token was issued vide 2023-2597676, which was migrated to SI.No.2024-168100, created on 01.03.2024 and the same is pending for release of amount. Learned Government Pleader is directed to get instructions as to why the said amount was not credited into the petitioner's account. Post on 01.04.2025. <u>JS, J</u> Ksn	

--	--	--	--